1
Key Features
DSO3001 —High Performance All-silicon Oscillator
⚫ All-silicon without quartz and MEMS
⚫ Total frequency stability ：±50 ppm
⚫ Single ended output：10 kHz ~ 212.5MHz
⚫ Differential output：10 kHz ~ 350 MHz
⚫ Operating temperature ：-40℃~85℃

Frequency
2 4 5 M 7 6 0 0
8 Ordering Guide
The naming rules and definitions of DSO3001 are as follows:
VDD
Description
1
1.8V
Coupling
53
5032
2
2.5V
D
DC
32
3225
3
3.3V
A
AC
Notes:
1. DSO3001-32A-LD3D-245M7600 means a silicon crystal with 3225 package, 1 pin defined as EN, input voltage 3.3V, output 245.76M
DC-coupled LVDS signal.
2. Recommended Signal Formats and Voltage Combinations
Signal Format VDD Coupling
LVPECL 2.5V/3.3V DC/AC
LVDS 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V DC
CML 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V AC
HCSL(50Ω termination) 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V DC
HCSL(42.5Ω termination) 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V DC
CMOS/Dual CMOS 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V DC
12
VDD (3.3V, 2.5V)
VDD (3.3V, 2.5V)
R1 R1
CLK+    0.1 µF
50 Ω
CLK-
0.1 µF
50 Ω
R2 R2
LVPECL
Receiver
VDD (3.3V, 2.5V)
VDD (3.3V, 2.5V)
R1 R1
CLK+
50 Ω
CLK-
50 Ω
R2 R2
LVPECL
Receiver
9 Appendix
Recommended Output Terminations
CMOS
In-Phase
Output
Complementary
   Output
Figure 1 Dual CMOS Output
VDD
CLK+
50 Ω
CLK-
50 Ω
CMOS
Receiver